ODYNATRAP

DT150-CA

OWNER’S MANUAL

Thank you for purchasing n
the DynaTrap® Insect Trap!

This product may be covered by one or more U.S. patents
or pending patent applications. See www.DynaTrap.com/patents INDOOR USE

FOR

IMPORTANT: READ CAREFULLY
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS PERTAINING TO A RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR INJURY TO PERSONS

WARNING: when using eleciric appliances, basic precautions should

always be followed, including the following:

— To disconnect, remove plug from outlet.

— Unplug from outlet when not in use and before servicing or cleaning.

—To reduce the risk of elecirical shock, do not put appliance in water or other liquid.

— This appliance is provided with double insulation. Use only identical replacement parts.

CAUTION: To reduce the risk of injury from moving parts, unplug before servicing.
WARNING: Risk of Electric Shock.

See instructions for Servicing of Double-Insulated Appliances.
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Please read all instructions before using the DynuTrup® Insect Trap and keep for future reference.

To disconnect, remove plug from outlet.

Ti) reduce the risk of injury from moving parts or electric shock, always disconnect plug before servicing or
cleaning.

Do not position the unit near heat, gas, oil or other flammable materials.

Place out of reach from children.

To reduce the risk of elecirical shock, do not put appliance in water or other liquid.

Never operate this product if it has a domaged cord or plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped
or damaged, or if it has been dropped info water or other liquid.

Connect only to a circuit that is protected by a ground-fault circuit-interrupter (GFCI).

Do not insert fingers or any foreign objects into the unit while it is connected to an electrical outlet.
Collected insects within the unit may contribute to fire, so clean insects from the unit frequently.

. Do not clean this product with water spray. Do not place where it can fall info water, or near flammable

materials.

Do not touch fan while in motion.

Do not abuse cord— never carry or hang unit by cord or yank it to disconnect from receptacle. Keep cord away
from sharp edges.

Use only extension cords that have plug and receptacles that match the product plug. Replace or repair
damaged cords.

. Only use attachments recommended or sold by the manufacturer.
. This appliance is provided with double insulation. Use only identical replacement parts. See instructions or

Servicing of Double-Insulated Appliances.

INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS TROUBLESHOOTING
1. Unpack unit. Save carton for off-season storage (if needed). - -
2. The unit will turn on automatically when plugged in. For best catch results, leave the trap on and running, 24/7. Problem: Possible cause: Correction:
3. Catch rate activity will be higher at night. For best catch results it is recommended to keep the unit away from Bulb does not lluminate | No electrial poveer. 1. Check plug, receptacle, fuse or circuit breaker.
competing light sources. and fan does not spin.
4. Itis recommended to place the unit af least 20 to 40 feet away from where people will e sitting. — - —
5. This unit is for household and commercial, indoor use only. Bulb |||um||!u|es, but fan | Shorted fan. UNPLUG UNIT: Examine fur] to see that itis free from
6. SERVICING OF DOUBLE-INSULATED APPLIANCES - In a double-insulated appliance, two systems of insulation are foes not spin. fovign el i ot budup o dead e
provided instead of grounding. No grounding means is provided on a double-insulated appliance, nor should a .
means for grounding be added to the appliance. Servicing of a double-insulated appliance requires extreme care and | Fan spins, but bulb does | Burnt out bulb.* The UV-Lamp has an expected lifespan of 20,000 hours and
knowledge of the system and should be done only by qualified service personnel. Replacement parts for a double- not illuminate. is not replaceable.
insulated appliance must be identical to those parts in the appliance. The symbol must be identical to those parts in IFlamp fals to illuminate before 20,000 hours of aperation,
the appliance. A@double-insuluted appliance is marked with the words “DOUBLE INSULATION”, “DOUBLE-INSULATED” call customer service of 877-403-8727.
or the symhol:
7. The electrical adapter provided with this product is equipped with a 2-conductor cord and a 2-prong plug os asafety ~ LIMITED WARRANTY
fe(lfure. |f. the plug doeS l!of fU"y f“ in Ihe Ouﬂei, contact a quullﬁed 'eledI'I(IuI'l To I’edU(e Ihe riSk Of e|edri(0| sho(k, DYNAMIC guuruntees to Ihe originul pur(huser ihui ihis produd is free from defedive mu]eriuls und Workmunship'
only plug into a properly installed outlet. Do not attempt fo defeat this safety feature. This warranty is limited to remedy any defective part for a period of one year from date of original date of purchase.
FCC COMPLIANCE Retain your original receipt as proof of purchase. This warranty does not apply to the light bulb, nor to, in our

This device complies with part 18 of the FCC rules. This product may cause interference to radio equipment and should not
be installed near maritime safety communications equipment or other eritical navigation or communication equipment
operating between 0.45-30 MHz. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to fry to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment info an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CLEANING

Frequent cleaning will prolong the life of the unit, ensure fire prevention and provide for more efficient operation.

1.
2.
3.

4.
5

Be sure to dean the unit at least once per week.

Unplug the unit. CAUTION: There may be insects still alive when opening the trap.
For weekly cleaning, remove the cage by turning it clockwise.

Remove any buildup from the inside of the retaining cage and fan with a brush.
When replacing the retaining cage — DO NOT press/push against the screen windows.
Clean prior to storage.

HOW THE DYNATRAP® MOSQUITO TRAP WORKS

Mosquitoes are attracted to the unit

by the UV light. The fan then pulls the
mosquitoes into the screened base,
trapping them until they dehydrate and
die. The base can be removed, allowing the
contents to be periodically emptied into the
trash. Monitor the mosquitoes trapped in
the retaining cage through the see-through
screen, and empty when compartment
becomes full.

RETAINING
(AGE

judgment, misuse or abuse. If this unit has been altered, no warranty is in force. This warranty does not apply if this
unit is purchased outside the United States, Canada and Mexico. In no case shall DYNAMIC be liable for any accidental,
punitive, consequential, or any other damages of any kind for breach of this or any other warranty, expressed

or implied, whatsoever. Some states do not allow limitation on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above
limitation or exclusion may not apply fo you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have
other rights that vary from state fo state.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Dynamic Solutions Worldwide, LLC
69 N. Locust St., Lititz, PA 17543

1-877-403-8727 (TRAP)

dynatrap@woodstream.freshdesk.com

www.dynatrap.ca

Imported by /Importé par:

Woodstream Canada Corporation

25 Bramtree Court, Unit 1
Brampton, ON L6S 662

© Dynamic Solutions Worldwide, LLC

FOR HOUSEHOLD AND COMMERCIAL,
INDOOR USE ONLY

Unit Rated Voltage: 12Vdc 7W

Use Included Power Supply Only:
Input: 100 - 240V~ 50/60 Hz Output: 12Vdc 0.5A

€.

LisTED'
Intertek
This device complies with Performance Standards for

Light-Emitting Products, 21 CFR, Part 1040, Chapter 1,
Subchapter J, Radiological health.
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DT150-CA
GUIDE DE L'UTILISATEUR

POUR
Merci d'avoir effectué un achat le DYNATRAP® L'USAGE A
piege a moustiques! L'INTERIEUR

Ce produit peut étre couvert par un ou plusieurs brevets américains.
ou des demandes de brevet en attente. Voir www.DynaTrap.ca/patents

IMPORTANT: LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT
CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES A UN RISQUE D'INCENDIE, DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE OU DE BLESSURE A DES PERSONNES

AVE RTISSEM E NT — Avec les appareils électriques, il faut toujours prendre des

précautions de base, notamment :

— Pour débrancher, mettre toutes les commandes en position Arrét (0), puis débrancher la fiche de la prise.
— Débrancher I'appareil de la prise lorsqu'il n’est pas utilisé, et avant une maintenance ou un nettoyage.
— Pour réduire le risque de décharge élecirique, ne pas metire |'appareil dans I'eau ou un autre liquide.
— Cet appareil est doublement isolé. Utiliser uniquement des piéces détachées identiques.

ATTENTION: pour réduire le risque de blessure par des piéces en mouvement, débrancher avant foute maintenance.
AVERTISSEMENT: risque de décharge électrique.
Voir les instructions de maintenance des appareils a double isolement.

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

1. Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le piége & insectes DynaTrap® et les conserver pour référence

ultérieure.

Pour déconnecter, retirez la fiche de la prise.

Pour réduire le risque de blessures dues aux piéces mobiles ou aux chocs électriques, débranchez toujours la fiche

avant de procéder d I'entretien ou au nettoyage.

Ne placez pas 'appareil & proximité de sources de chaleur, de gaz, d'huile ou d'autres matériqux inflammables.

Placez hors de portée des enfants.

Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, ne plongez pas I'appareil dans I'eau ou tout autre liquide.

N'utilisez jomais ce produt si son cordon ou sa fiche est endommagé, 'il ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il est

tombé ou s'il est endommagé, ou s'il est tombé dans 'eau ou dans un autre liquide.

8. Connectez uniquement d un circuit protégé par un disjoncteur de fuite & la terre (GFCI).

9. Ninsérez pas les doigts ou tout objet étranger dans 'appareil lorsqu'il est connecté a une prise électrique.

10. Les insectes ramassés dans l'unité peuvent contribuer au feu, donc nettoyez fréquemment les insectes de l'unité.

11, Ne nettoyez pas ce produit avec de I'eau pulvérisée. Ne le placez pas & un endroit ob il pourrait tomber dans 'eau ou
d proximité de matériaux inflammables.

12. Ne touchez pas le ventilateur lorsqu'il est en mouvement.

13. N'abusez pas du cordon - ne portez ni ne suspendez I'appareil par le cordon et ne tirez pas dessus pour le débrancher
de la prise. Gardez le cordon éloigné des bords tranchants.

14. Utilisez uniquement des rallonges dont la fiche et les prises correspondent a la fiche du produit. Remplacez ou
réparez les cordons endommagés.

15. N'uilisez que les accessoires recommandés ou vendus par le fabricant.

16. Cet appareil est doté d'une double isolation. N'utilisez que des piéces de rechange identiques. Voir les instructions ou
I'entretien des appareils a double isolation.

INSTALLATION ET MODE D’EMPLOI

w o

1. Déhallez I'unité. Conservez le carton pour le stockage hors saison (si nécessaire).

2. Lappareil s'allumera automatiquement lorsqu'il sera branché. Pour de meilleurs résultats de capture, laissez
le piége allumé et en marche, 24/7.

3. Lactivité du taux de capture sera plus élevée la nuit. Pour de meilleurs résultats de capture, il est
recommandé d'éloigner |'appareil des sources lumineuses concurrentes.

4.l est recommandé de placer I'appareil & au moins 20 a 40 pieds de I'endroit ou les gens seront assis.

5. Cet appareil est destiné @ un usage domestique et commercial, a l'intérieur uniquement.

6. ENTRETIEN DES APPAREILS A DOUBLE ISOLATION - Dans un appareil & double isolation, deux systémes d'isolation
sont fournis au lieu de lo mise & la terre. Aucun moyen de mise d lu terre n'est fourni sur un appareil a double
isolation, et un moyen de mise a la terre ne doit pas &tre ajouté & I'appareil. L'entretien d'un appareil a double
isolation nécessite un soin et une connaissance extrémes du systéme et ne doit tre effectué que par du personnel
qualifié. Les piéces de rechange pour un appareil  double isolation doivent &tre idenfiques a celles de 'appareil.
Le symbole doit &tre identique a ces pigces de I'appareil. Un appareil @ double isolation est marqué des mots
«DOUBLE ISOLATION, «DOUBLE ISOLATION> ou le symhole: [ 2]

7. Ladaptateur électrique fourni avec ce produit est équipé d'un cordon & 2 conducteurs et d'une fiche & 2 broches
par mesure de sécurité. Si la fiche ne rentre pas complétement dans la prise, contactez un électricien qualifié. Pour
réduire le risque de choc électrique, branchez uniquement dans une prise correctement installée. N'essayez pas
d'annuler cette fonction de sécurité.

CONFORMITE AVEC LA FCC

Cet appareil est conforme d la partie 18 des régles de la FCC. Ce produit peut provoquer des inferférences avec les équipe-
ments radio et ne doit pas étre installé @ proximité d'équipements de communication de sécurité maritime ou d'autres
équipements de navigation ou de communication critiques fonctionnant entre 0,45 et 30 MHz. Cet équipement génére,
ufilise et peut émettre de I'énergie de radiofréquence ef, s'il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il
peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Toutefois, il n'y a aucune garantie que des interférences
ne se produiront pas dans une installation particuliére. Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles  la réception
de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut tre déterminé en allumant et en éteignant I'équipement, I'utilisateur est
encouragé d essayer de corriger |'inferférence par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

o Réorienter ou relocaliser 'antenne de réception.

o Augmenter la séparation entre |'équipement et le récepteur.

®  Brancher |'équipement & une prise de courant sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.

o Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de I'vide.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MAINTENANCE UTILISATEUR — NETTOYAGE

Un nettoyage fréquent prolongera la durée de vie de l'unité, assurera la prévention des incendies et assurera un

fonctionnement plus efficace.

1. Assurez-vous de nettoyer I'appareil au moins une fois par semaine.

2. Débranchez 'appareil. ATTENTION: Il se peut que des insectes soient encore vivants lors de I'ouverture du pigge.

3. Pour un nettoyage hebdomadaire, retirez la cage en la tournant dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre.Retirez
toute accumulation de I'intérieur de la cage de retenue et du ventilateur avec une brosse.

PRINCIPE DE FONCTIONNEMENT DU PIEGE A MOUSTIQUES DYNATRAP®

Les moustiques sont attirés par la lumiére UV
de I'appareil. Le ventilateur attire alors les
moustiques dans lo base & moustiquaire, les
piégeant jusqu'a ce qu'ils se déshydratent

et meurent. Le socle peut étre enlevé,
permettant au confenu d'étre périodiquement
mis d la poubelle. La moustiquaire permet

de voir les moustiques pris au piége dans le
compartiment, vous signalant quand la cage
doit &tre vidée.

AMPOULE UV

VENTILATEUR

CAGE DE
RETENTION

DEPANNAGE

Probléme :

Cause possible : Correction :

Pas d'alimentation
élecirique

1. Vérifiez la fiche, la prise et le fusible ou le disjoncteur.
2. Sassurez que l'inferrupteur est en position Marche.

Les ampoules ne
s'allument pas et le
ventilateur ne tourne pas.

Les ampoules s'allment, | Court-circuit au 1.DEBRANCHER L'APPAREIL : examinez le ventilateur pour

mais le ventilateur ne ventilateur s'assurez qu'il n'est pas recouvert de débris, de saletés ou

tourne pas. de moustiques morts. Nettoyez I'appareil comme indiqué & la section «
NETTOYAGE ».

Le ventilateur tourne, Ampoule grillée La lampe UV a une durée de vie prévue de 20000 heures et

mais I'ampoule ne n'est pas remplagable.

Si la lampe ne s'allume pas avant 20 000 heures de fonctionnement,
appelez le service & la clientéle au 877-403-8727.

s'allume pas.

GARANTIE LIMITEE

DYNAMIC garanfit  I'acheteur initial que ce produit est dépourvu de vices de fabrication et de matériau. Cette
garantie se limite & la correction de toute piéce défectueuse pendant une période de un an a partir de la date d'achat
initial. Lacheteur devra conserver son recu comme justificatif d'achat. Cette garantie ne s'applique pas aux ampoules
ni @ une utilisation jugée abusive par DYNAMIC. Si cet appareil a 16 altéré, il ne sera couvert par aucune garantie.
Cette garantie ne s'applique pas & cet appareil s'il est acheté en dehors des Etats-Unis, du Canada et du Mexique.
DYNAMIC ne pourra en aucun cas tre tenue pour responsable de dommages accessoires, punitifs, consécutifs ou

tous autres dommages quelconques pour violation de cette ou foute autre garantie, expresse ou facite, quelconque.
Certaines juridictions n'autorisant pas les limitations de durée dapplication d'une garantie tacite, il est possible que la
limitation ou I'exclusion ci-dessus ne vous concerne pas. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques, et
vous pourrez avoir d'autres droits variant d'une juridiction & I'autre.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

POUR L'USAGE DOMESTIQUE ET COMMERCIAL,
A L'INTERIEUR UNIQUEMENT.
Tension nominale unitaire: 12Vde 7W

Utilisez uniquement le bloc d'alimentafion inclus:
Entrée: 100 - 240V~ 50/60 Hz Sortie: 12Vdc 0.5A

€.

'LisTED!
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Dynamic Solutions Worldwide, LLC
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Imported by /Importé par:
Woodstream Canada Corporation
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© Dynamic Solutions Worldwide, LLC

Cet appareil est conforme aux Normes de performance pour
les produits émetteurs de lumigre, 21 CFR, Partie 1040, Chapitre 1,
Sous-chapitre J, Santé radiologique.



